FLUID TANKS ASSEMBLY

DRAWING NO. SGEV-038 REV. A

FLUID TANKS
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 M10015 FLUID TANK, 15 GALLON
2 M10025 FLUID TANK, 25 GALLON
3 M10030 FLUID TANK, 30 GALLON
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6 | 2 |S52029 BARB, 3/4 MPT x 3/4 BARB 90
58 | 2 |S51242 BULKHEAD FITTING, TANK
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
59 | 2 |S52201 KIT, BULKHEAD, 1




PARTS LIST SG52 RIGHT SIDE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
10 | 9 HFSSC-3812  HEX FLANGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1/2
11 | 1 R21-077 BRACKET, HOSE REEL
50 | 2 R21-255 BRACKET, VIBRATION
PARTS LIST SG52 LEFT SIDE
ITEM |QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3 1 [S54120 HEAT SINK, SPRAY PUMP
5 | 2 S51243 CAP, TANK
8 | 4 HFSSC-141  |HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4 X 1
10 | 9 HFSSC-3812 |HEX FLANGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1/2
48 | 1 60014-F) SPRAY PUMP, FLOJET
49 | 1 20381712 |PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 3/4
50 | 2 |R21-255 BRACKET, VIBRATION
57 | 1 20381713 |PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 1




PARTS LIST SG46 RIGHT SIDE

ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
5 2 |551243 CAP, TANK
12 1 [R21-067 SPACER, HOSE REEL BRACKET
13 3 |HFSSC-1475 HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4 X 3/4
37 1 |R21-345 HOSE REEL MOUNT, SG46
54 4 |CB-38345S CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 3/4
55 4 |HFNCS-375S  |HEX FLANGE NUT, 3/8
PARTS LIST
PART
ITEMQTY| \(MBER DESCRIPTION
3 | 1 [S54120 HEAT SINK, SPRAY PUMP
4 | 1 |W21-100 |MOUNTING BRACKET, SPRAY PUMP
5 | 2 [s51243 CAP, TANK
10 | 7 |HFSSC-3812 HEX FLANGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1/2
32 | 1 |60014-F1  |SPRAY PUMP, FLOJET
33 | 1 20381712 |PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 3/4
34 | 1 [20381713 |PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 1
35 | 1 |R21-346  |SUPPORT, 25 GAL. TANK, SG46




PARTS LIST 5G42 RIGHT SIDE
ITEM QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
9 | 2 1551243 CAP, TANK S )
27 1 R21-067 HOSE REEL MOUNT SPACER, SG42/46 36 ) =
31 | 4 HFSSC-1475 HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4 X 3/4 4
36 | 1 [R21-259 BRACKET, HOSE REEL, SG42

PARTS LIST SG42 LEFT SIDE

ITEM | QTY|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 W21-100 MOUNTING BRACKET, SPRAY PUMP
3 S$54120 HEAT SINK, SPRAY PUMP
9 551243 CAP, TANK

HFSSC-141 HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4 X 1
HFSSC-3812  HEX FLANGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1/2
60014-F) SPRAY PUMP, FLOJET
20381712 PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 3/4
20381713 PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 1

._.
~
[SRY PN PN N




PARTS LIST 5G36 RIGHT SIDE

PART
ITEM| QTY | \UMBER DESCRIPTION
9 2 |551243 CAP, TANK
PARTS LIST SG36 LEFT SIDE
PART
ITEM |QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 1 W21-100 MOUNTING BRACKET, SPRAY PUMP
3 1 /554120 HEAT SINK, SPRAY PUMP
9 | 2 551243 CAP, TANK
16 | 4 |HFSSC-141 |HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4X 1
17 | 4 |HFSSC-3812 |HEX FLANGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1/2
27 | 1 60014-F] SPRAY PUMP, FLOJET
28 | 2 20381712  |PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 3/4
34 | 1 20381713  |PUMP FITTING, FLOJET, 1




